KING’S
COLLEGE

TRANSFORMATION. COMMUNITY. HOLY CROSS

King’s College / Luzerne County Community College Transfer Guide

Whether you are obtaining your associate’s degree at Luzerne County Community College (LCCC) or
just taking a few courses, transferring to King’s College has never been easier. This booklet was specifically
designed with the LCCC student in mind. It contains the many important issues concerning the transfer student,
such as a self-credit evaluation, admissions standards, and of course, financial aid information. We encourage
you to come and visit our campus and let one of our admissions counselors help ease the transfer process.

Starting the transfer process

Any student wishing to transfer to King’s College must submit the following materials before he/she can be
reviewed for acceptance:

1. A completed application accompanied by the current application fee.

2. An official transcript from a secondary school, or G.E.D.

3. Official transcript(s) from all post secondary institutions, including
two and four year colleges.

Subsequent to evaluation, the student will be notified of the admissions decision. All prospective students
are encouraged to visit the King’s College campus for a tour and personal interview to discuss their credit
evaluation.

Full-Time or Part-Time Status

A student who is interested in transferring to King’s College can either be full-time or part-time depending
on the number of credits taken during the semester. Full-time status consists of having twelve credits per
semester or more and part-time status consists of having less than twelve credits. All full-time students should
contact the Office of Admissions at (570) 208-5858.
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Requirements to transfer from LCCC to King’s College

A student does not have to obtain an associate’s degree in order to be accepted to King’s College.
Transcripts are evaluated on a course by course basis. The following standards have to be met in order for a
transfer to take place:

1. A “C” average (2.00 cumulative average based on a 4.00 system) is the
minimum requirement for admission into most liberal arts programs; a 2.50
average is the minimum requirement for entrance into a natural science,
accounting, computer science, or computers and information systems curriculum;
a 3.00 average is the minimum for the teacher’s education program.

2. Credit is accepted in transfer for those courses in which the student has
received the equivalent of a “C” grade or better and which are applicable
to the degree to which he/she aspires.

3. A maximum of sixty (60) semester hours of credit will be accepted in
transfer.

NOTE: Always confer with an advisor at LCCC before you sign up for courses each semester, or schedule an
appointment with an admission counselor at King’s to find out the specific major requirements.

Graduation requirements for King’s College

The requirement for the degree of bachelor of arts or bachelor of science is the completion of a minimum of
one hundred and twenty (120) semester hours of credit, (some majors require more than 120 semester credit
hours for the student to be eligible to receive a degree) which must include all specific course requirements. A
student is expected to earn at least sixty (60) semester hours of credit at King’s College, and this must include
the work of the senior year and a greater portion of the major sequence as determined by the department
chairpersons. The remainder of the student’s 120 credit hours will include various courses making up the core
curriculum.
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Financial aid for full-time transfer students

King’s College offers a significant amount of institutional assistance in the form of scholarships and
financial aid to transfer students. Students who are accepted to King’s College are automatically considered for
scholarships. Scholarships are awarded after reviewing the high school and college level work that has been
completed. After applying for admission, please be sure to fill out all necessary financial aid forms, including
the King’s College Financial Aid Form and the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) as early as
October 1st to be eligible for financial aid in the upcoming academic year. Listed below are three types of aid
that are awarded to qualified transfer students.

1.

Christi Regis Scholarships:

Minimum 12 credits of non-developmental coursework

Minimum of 2.75 GPA from all institutions attended

Exemplary Leadership, extracurricular and/or community service activities

King’s College DePrizia Awards :

Minimum 12 credits of non-developmental coursework

Minimum of 2.0 GPA from all institutions attended

Exemplary Leadership, extracurricular and/or community service activities

King’s College Grant-in-Aid:

Open to all full-time undergraduates who demonstrate financial need

Grant in aid is renewable each year provided a minimum 2.0 GPA is maintained
and the student demonstrates financial need.

Sibling Grant:

A 10% tuition discount is granted to families that have two or more dependent siblings enrolled
concurrently on a full-time basis during the fall or spring semester. The 10% tuition discount is given
after all gift aid is deducted.

Federal/State Financial Aid Programs:
All Federal and State aid programs are listed in the King’s College financial aid brochure.
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Self-evaluation and planner

A listing of the King’s College core and major course requirements and their LCCC equivalent can be found
on the following pages. In planning your program please try to match the courses that have direct equivalents
and that fulfill the core curriculum requirements at King’s College. In this way you are assured of maximum
transferability of credits.

NOTE: Please remember that this self-evaluation should be used only as a guide and not as an official

evaluation. All final credit evaluations will be awarded by the registrar’s office of King’s College based upon
acceptance to the College.

King’s College Website

Additional information about King’s College can be found on our website at www.kings.edu The college
catalog containing course descriptions can be found on the Registrar’s webpage at
http://www.kings.edu/academics/essentials/registrar
Specific major planners can also be found at http://www.kings.edu/academics/essentials/academic_planners

Academic Advisement

Each student at King’s is assigned an academic advisor who will assist the student during the course
selection process. If you have questions concerning academic majors or whether a course meets the
requirement of the King’s College Core or major you can direct your questions to the Academic Advisement
Office by calling 570-208-5872 or send an email to AcademicAdvisement@kings.edu
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LCCC

Course King's College equivalent Notes

ACC 104 ACCT 498
111 MSB 110
112 MSB 120 AccT 115 if ACCT 213 or 215 was awarded
121 ACCT 115L AcCT 498 if ACCT 115L was awarded
211 ACCT 115 AcCT 498 if ACCT 115 was awarded
212 ACCT 115L AcCT 498 if ACCT 115L was awarded
213 MSB 120 ACCT 498 if MSB 120 was awarded
214 * ACCT 230
215 MSB 120 ACCT 498 if ACCT 120 was awarded

*Not transferable for Accounting majors

ART 110 ARTS 122
150 ARTS 121
200 ARTS 135

BIO 101 NSCI 173
102 NSCI 175
110 NSCI 179
120 NSCI 179
121 NSCI 173
122 NSCI 173
125 NSCI 179
130 NSCI 179
135 * BIOL 221/L Biology & Nursing majors
136 * BIOL 222/L Biology & Nursing majors
135 BIOL 219/L Athletic Training majors
136 BIOL 220/L Athletic Training majors
151 * BIOL 213/L Biology majors
152 * BIOL 210/L Biology majors
225 * BIOL 113/L Biology majors
230 * BIOL 323/L Biology majors
251 * BIOL 314/L Biology & Nursing majors
290 BIOL 229
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BUS

CAR

101
105
107
201
203
208
209
210
229
231
248
251
253
261
262
263

119
120
131
132
133
239
256
257
258
259

201
203
220
241
281
284
294

*

*

elective
elective
elective
MSB 210
elective
IB 241
MSB 250
elective
elective
MSB 200
elective
HRM 210
elective
MSB 240
BUS 498
elective

ARTS 123
ARTS 123
elective

ARTS 123
ARTS 123
ARTS 124
ARTS 124
ARTS 124
ARTS 124
ARTS 124

* One course will transfer as ARTS 123 or ARTS 124.
Additional courses will transfer as elective credit.

COMM 396
elective

ARTS 131 & 131L
COMM 233
elective

COMM 344
elective
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CHE

CIS

CJu

111
131
151
152
251
252

299

108
112
152
156
266

130
132
139
140
141
215
233
235
238
242
243
245
257
259
260

NSCI 172
CHEM 107 & 107L
CHEM 113 & 113L
CHEM 114 & 114L
* elective
* elective
*Not transferable to any Chemistry major program.
CHEM 296

CS 100
CIS 119
CIS 244
CS112
CIS 251

* cJ 110
CJ 355
CJ 486
* CJ131
Cla64
elective
elective
* CJ 352
CJ 457
CJ 453
* Cl 475
* CJ 333
CJ 363
CJ 435
CJ 381
*These courses satisfy the CJ major sequence courses.
No more than five (5) courses may be transferred toward a
degree in Criminal Justice. Any additional courses may be
counted as general electives.



com 101 COMM 353

102 COMM 354
104 COMM 115
105 COMM 131
106 COMM 360
107 COMM 233
111 COMM 290
201 COMM 251
203 COMM 334
204 COMM 237
205 elective

207 elective

214 COMM 358

Ccos 230 * CS 232

*Not transferable for Computer Science majors.

ECE 100 EDUC 220
101 EDUC 216
201 elective
202 elective
203 EDUC 260
204 EDST 417
205 EDST 335
207 EDST 415
208 EDUC 215
210 EDUC 270
216 EDST 426
208 elective
220 EDUC 252
ECO 151 ECON 111
152 ECON 112
EDU 150 EDUC 202
151 EDC 231 & 232
271 elective
EGR 220 * PHYS 241
225 * PHYS 233/L

*Engineering majors must earn grade of "B" or higher
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ENG 101 ENGL 105

101A ENGL 105
102 ENGL 110
104 ENLG 241
120 ENGL 141
200 ENGL 326
221 ENGL 147
222 ENGL 147
223 ENGL 145
224 ENGL 146
225 ENGL 143
226 ENGL 144
227 ENGL 382
229 ENGL 372
233 ENGL 374
242 ENGL 375
251 ENGL 225
261 ENGL 222
FIN 101 MSB 220
102 elective
FRE 101 FREN 101
102 FREN 102
201 FREN 103
202 FREN 105
GEO 111 GEOG 101
112 GEOG 192
HCM 101 BUS 280
201 BUS 285
HIM *

*All HIM courses are elective credits
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HIS

HMS

HPE

HRM

JOR
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101
102
110
201
202
205
210
231
238
240
250
252
258
259
260

201
206
207
222

128
151
152
154
155
201
207
263

100
101
102
103
200
201
202
209
211

HIST 101
HIST 101
elective
HIST 111
HIST 112
HIST 338
HIST 258
elective
HIST 387
elective
elective
elective
elective
elective
elective

elective (PSYC)
elective (PSYC)
elective (PSYC)
elective (PSYC)

EXSC 290

EXSC 440

EXSC 101

EXSC 150

NSCI 179

EXSC 310/L

elective Nursing Students only
EXSC 325

*All HRM courses are elective credit

COMM 211
COMM 223
COMM 226
COMM 334
elective
elective
COMM 290
elective
COMM 337



MAT

MUS

NUR

PHIL

PHY

POS
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101
105
107
109
110
121
125
151
240
251
252
260
275
280

150
170

150
151
152

101
102
103
111
121
123
124
131
132
151
152

101
212
213
214

& 151

MATH 120
MATH 100
MATH 126
MATH 101
MATH 102
MATH 100
MATH 110
MATH 125
MATH 127

MATH 130 & 129; both courses must be completed

MATH 231
MATH 235
MATH 250
MATH 238

ARTS 113
ARTS 113

35 elective credits

PHIL 101
PHIL173
PHIL 177

NSCI 177
ENST 200
NSCI 180
NSCI 171
PHYS 108 & 108L
NSCI 177
NSCI 177
PHYS 111 & 111L
PHYS 112 & 112L
PHYS 113 & 113L
PHYS 114 & 114L

PS 101
PS 333
elective
elective

RN-To-BSN majors only



PSY

SOC

SPA

SPE

THR
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103
204
210
213
217

101
103
110
216
217
218
219

101
102
201
202

125
150
200
210
226

100
101
103
105
201
211
212

PSYC 101
PSYC 355
elective

PSYC 351
PSYC 356

soc 101

Elective (Women's Studies)

SOC 341

elective

SOC 351 Satisfies Global Core for Nursing students
SOC 310

SOC 367

SPAN 101
SPAN 102
SPAN 103
SPAN 104

COMM 101
COMM 101
COMM 101
COMM 101
COMM 101

ARTS 102
THEA 241
THEA 233
THEA 345
THEA 242
THEA 381
THEA 382



LCCC courses not listed above are not transferable to King's College

LCCC courses not transferable from these disciplines

ARC Architectural Engineering

AUT Automotive Technology

CAD Computer -Aided Drafting & Design
CEL Electrical Construction

CRC Court Reporting

CST Computer Systems & Security Technology
CUL Culinary Arts

DAS Dental Assisting

DHY Dental Hygiene

DTT Diesel Truck Technology

EDM Engineering Design Technology
EET Electronics Engineering Technology
EMS Emergency Medical Services

ESL English as a Second Language

FYE First Year Experience

GET General Engineering Technology
HAC,

PLH Plumbing, Heating & Air Conditioning Technology
HPE Health, Physical Education

LAP Legal Assisting, Paralegal

MRT Music Recording Technology

oMT Office Management Technology
PAS Pastry Arts Management

RDG Reading

RET Real Estate

RTT Respiratory Therapy

SUR Surgical Technology

WEL Welding
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