

# King's College / Luzerne County Community College Transfer Guide

Whether you are obtaining your associate's degree at Luzerne County Community College (LCCC) or just taking a few courses, transferring to King's College has never been easier. This booklet was specifically designed with the LCCC student in mind. It contains the many important issues concerning the transfer student, such as a self-credit evaluation, admissions standards, and of course, financial aid information. We encourage you to come and visit our campus and let one of our admissions counselors help ease the transfer process.

### Starting the transfer process

Any student wishing to transfer to King's College must submit the following materials before he/she can be reviewed for acceptance:

- 1. A completed application accompanied by the current application fee.
- 2. An official transcript from a secondary school, or G.E.D.
- 3. Official transcript(s) from all post secondary institutions, including two and four year colleges.

Subsequent to evaluation, the student will be notified of the admissions decision. All prospective students are encouraged to visit the King's College campus for a tour and personal interview to discuss their credit evaluation.

## **Full-Time or Part-Time Status**

A student who is interested in transferring to King's College can either be full-time or part-time depending on the number of credits taken during the semester. Full-time status consists of having twelve credits per semester or more and part-time status consists of having less than twelve credits. All full-time students should contact the Office of Admissions at (570) 208-5858.

# **Requirements to transfer from LCCC to King's College**

A student does not have to obtain an associate's degree in order to be accepted to King's College. Transcripts are evaluated on a course by course basis. The following standards have to be met in order for a transfer to take place:

1. A "C" average (2.00 cumulative average based on a 4.00 system) is the minimum requirement for admission into most liberal arts programs; a 2.50 average is the minimum requirement for entrance into a natural science, accounting, computer science, or computers and information systems curriculum; a 3.00 average is the minimum for the teacher's education program.

2. Credit is accepted in transfer for those courses in which the student has received the equivalent of a "C" grade or better and which are applicable to the degree to which he/she aspires.

3. A maximum of sixty (60) semester hours of credit will be accepted in transfer.

**NOTE:** Always confer with an advisor at LCCC before you sign up for courses each semester, or schedule an appointment with an admission counselor at King's to find out the specific major requirements.

# Graduation requirements for King's College

The requirement for the degree of bachelor of arts or bachelor of science is the completion of a minimum of one hundred and twenty (120) semester hours of credit, (some majors require more than 120 semester credit hours for the student to be eligible to receive a degree) which must include all specific course requirements. A student is expected to earn at least sixty (60) semester hours of credit at King's College, and this must include the work of the senior year and a greater portion of the major sequence as determined by the department chairpersons. The remainder of the student's 120 credit hours will include various courses making up the core curriculum.

## Financial aid for full-time transfer students

King's College offers a significant amount of institutional assistance in the form of scholarships and financial aid to transfer students. Students who are accepted to King's College are automatically considered for scholarships. Scholarships are awarded after reviewing the high school and college level work that has been completed. After applying for admission, please be sure to fill out all necessary financial aid forms, including the King's College Financial Aid Form and the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) as early as October 1st to be eligible for financial aid in the upcoming academic year. Listed below are three types of aid that are awarded to qualified transfer students.

#### 1. Christi Regis Scholarships:

Minimum 12 credits of non-developmental coursework Minimum of 2.75 GPA from all institutions attended Exemplary Leadership, extracurricular and/or community service activities

#### 2. King's College DePrizia Awards :

Minimum 12 credits of non-developmental coursework Minimum of 2.0 GPA from all institutions attended Exemplary Leadership, extracurricular and/or community service activities

#### 3. King's College Grant-in-Aid:

Open to all full-time undergraduates who demonstrate financial need Grant in aid is renewable each year provided a minimum 2.0 GPA is maintained and the student demonstrates financial need.

#### 4. Sibling Grant:

A 10% tuition discount is granted to families that have two or more dependent siblings enrolled concurrently on a full-time basis during the fall or spring semester. The 10% tuition discount is given after all gift aid is deducted.

#### 5. Federal/State Financial Aid Programs:

All Federal and State aid programs are listed in the King's College financial aid brochure.

### Self-evaluation and planner

A listing of the King's College core and major course requirements and their LCCC equivalent can be found on the following pages. In planning your program please try to match the courses that have direct equivalents and that fulfill the core curriculum requirements at King's College. In this way you are assured of maximum transferability of credits.

**NOTE:** Please remember that this self-evaluation should be used only as a guide and not as an official evaluation. All final credit evaluations will be awarded by the registrar's office of King's College based upon acceptance to the College.

# King's College Website

Additional information about King's College can be found on our website at <u>www.kings.edu</u> The college catalog containing course descriptions can be found on the Registrar's webpage at <u>http://www.kings.edu/academics/essentials/registrar</u> Specific major planners can also be found at http://www.kings.edu/academics/essentials/academic planners

### **Academic Advisement**

Each student at King's is assigned an academic advisor who will assist the student during the course selection process. If you have questions concerning academic majors or whether a course meets the requirement of the King's College Core or major you can direct your questions to the Academic Advisement Office by calling 570-208-5872 or send an email to <u>AcademicAdvisement@kings.edu</u>

LCCC					
Course			King's College eq	uivalent	Notes
course			King 5 concec cq		Notes
ACC	104		ACCT 498		
	111		MSB 110		
	112		MSB 120	ACCT 115	if ACCT 213 or 215 was awarded
	121		ACCT 115L	ACCT 498	if ACCT 115L was awarded
	211		ACCT 115	ACCT 498	if ACCT 115 was awarded
	212		ACCT 115L	ACCT 498	if ACCT 115L was awarded
	213		MSB 120	ACCT 498	if MSB 120 was awarded
	214	*	ACCT 230		
	215		MSB 120	ACCT 498	if ACCT 120 was awarded
	215	*Not transf	erable for Accounting		in recer izo was awarded
				Sinajoro	
ART	110		ARTS 122		
	150		ARTS 121		
	200		ARTS 135		
BIO	101		NSCI 173		
	102		NSCI 175		
	110		NSCI 179		
	120		NSCI 179		
	121		NSCI 173		
	122		NSCI 173		
	125		NSCI 179		
	130		NSCI 179		
	135	*	BIOL 221/L		Biology & Nursing majors
	136	*	BIOL 222/L		Biology & Nursing majors
	135		BIOL 219/L		Athletic Training majors
	136		BIOL 220/L		Athletic Training majors
	151	*	BIOL 213/L		Biology majors
	152	*	BIOL 210/L		Biology majors
	225	*	BIOL 113/L		Biology majors
	230	*	BIOL 323/L		Biology majors
	251	*	BIOL 314/L		Biology & Nursing majors
	290		BIOL 229		
		* Biology m	aiore must oarn a "P"	or highor	

\*Biology majors must earn a "B" or higher

DUIC	101		a la atèria
BUS	101		elective
	105		elective
	107		elective
	201		MSB 210
	203		elective
	208		IB 241
	209		MSB 250
	210		elective
	229		elective
	231		MSB 200
	248		elective
	251		HRM 210
	253		elective
	261		MSB 240
	262		BUS 498
	263		elective
CAR	119	*	ARTS 123
	120	*	ARTS 123
	131		elective
	132	*	ARTS 123
	133	*	ARTS 123
	239	*	ARTS 124
	256	*	ARTS 124
	257	*	ARTS 124
	258	*	ARTS 124
	259	*	ARTS 124
		* One course	e will transfer as ARTS 123 or ARTS 124.
		Additional co	ourses will transfer as elective credit.
	201		COMM 396
	203		elective
	220		ARTS 131 & 131L
	241		COMM 233
	281		elective
	284		COMM 344
	294		elective
	201		

CHE	111		NSCI 172
	131		CHEM 107 & 107L
	151		CHEM 113 & 113L
	152		CHEM 114 & 114L
	251	*	elective
	252	*	elective
		*Not transfe	erable to any Chemistry major program.
	299		CHEM 296
CIS	108		CS 100
	112		CIS 119
	152		CIS 244
	156		CS 112
	266		CIS 251
ULO	130	*	CJ 110
	132		CJ 355
	139		CJ 486
	140	*	CJ 131
	141		CJ 464
	215		elective
	233		elective
	235	*	CJ 352
	238		CJ 457
	242		CJ 453
	243	*	CJ 475
	245	*	CJ 333
	257		CJ 363
	259		CJ 435
	260		CJ 381
		*These cour	ses satisfy the CJ major sequence course

\*These courses satisfy the CJ major sequence courses. No more than five (5) courses may be transferred toward a degree in Criminal Justice. Any additional courses may be counted as general electives.

COM	101	COMM 353
	102	COMM 354
	104	COMM 115
	105	COMM 131
	106	COMM 360
	107	COMM 233
	111	COMM 290
	201	COMM 251
	203	COMM 334
	204	COMM 237
	205	elective
	207	elective
	214	COMM 358
COS	230	* CS 232
		*Not transferable for Computer Science majors.
ECE	100	EDUC 220
	101	EDUC 216
	201	elective
	202	elective
	203	EDUC 260
	204	EDST 417
	205	EDST 335
	207	EDST 415
	208	EDUC 215
	210	EDUC 270
	216	EDST 426
	208	elective
	220	EDUC 252
ECO	151	ECON 111
	152	ECON 112
EDU	150	EDUC 202
	151	EDC 231 & 232
	271	elective
EGR	220	* PHYS 241
	225	* PHYS 233/L
		*Engineering majors must earn grade of "B" or higher

ENG	101	ENGL 105
	101A	ENGL 105
	102	ENGL 110
	104	ENLG 241
	120	ENGL 141
	200	ENGL 326
	221	ENGL 147
	222	ENGL 147
	223	ENGL 145
	224	ENGL 146
	225	ENGL 143
	226	ENGL 144
	227	ENGL 382
	229	ENGL 372
	233	ENGL 374
	242	ENGL 375
	251	ENGL 225
	261	ENGL 222
FIN	101	MSB 220
	102	elective
FRE	101	FREN 101
	102	FREN 102
	201	FREN 103
	202	FREN 105
GEO	111	GEOG 101
	112	GEOG 192
нсм	101	BUS 280
	201	BUS 280
	201	003 203
нім	*	

\*All HIM courses are elective credits

HIS	101	HIST 101	
	102	HIST 101	
	110	elective	
	201	HIST 111	
	202	HIST 112	
	205	HIST 338	
	210	HIST 258	
	231	elective	
	238	HIST 387	
	240	elective	
	250	elective	
	252	elective	
	258	elective	
	259	elective	
	260	elective	
HMS	201	elective (PSYC)	
	206	elective (PSYC)	
	207	elective (PSYC)	
	222	elective (PSYC)	
LIDE	100	EXEC 200	
HPE	128 151	EXSC 290	
	151	EXSC 440 EXSC 101	
	152	EXSC 101	
	154	NSCI 179	
	201	EXSC 310/L	
	201	elective	Nursing Students only
	263	EXSC 325	
HRM	*		
		*All HRM courses are elective c	redit
JOR	100	COMM 211	
	101	COMM 223	
	102	COMM 226	
	103	COMM 334	
	200	elective	
	201	elective	
	202	COMM 290	
	209	elective	
	211	COMM 337	

MAT	101	MATH 120
	105	MATH 100
	107	MATH 126
	109	MATH 101
	110	MATH 102
	121	MATH 100
	125	MATH 110
	151	MATH 125
	240	MATH 127
	251 & 151	MATH 130 & 129; both courses must be completed
	252	MATH 231
	260	MATH 235
	275	MATH 250
	280	MATH 238
MUS	150	ARTS 113
	170	ARTS 113
NUR		35 elective credits RN-To-BSN majors only
PHIL	150	PHIL 101
	151	PHIL 173
	152	PHIL 177
РНҮ	101	NSCI 177
	102	ENST 200
	103	NSCI 180
	111	NSCI 171
	121	PHYS 108 & 108L
	123	NSCI 177
	124	NSCI 177
	131	PHYS 111 & 111L
	132	PHYS 112 & 112L
	151	PHYS 113 & 113L
	152	PHYS 114 & 114L
POS	101	PS 101
	212	PS 333
	213	elective
	214	elective

PSY	103	PSYC 101		
	204	PSYC 355		
	210	elective		
	213	PSYC 351		
	217	PSYC 356		
SOC	101	SOC 101		
	103	Elective (Women's	Studies)	
	110	SOC 341		
	216	elective		
	217	SOC 351	Satisfies	Global Core for Nursing students
	218	SOC 310		
	219	SOC 367		
SPA	101	SPAN 101		
	102	SPAN 102		
	201	SPAN 103		
	202	SPAN 104		
SPE	125	COMM 101		
	150	COMM 101		
	200	COMM 101		
	210	COMM 101		
	226	COMM 101		
THR	100	ARTS 102		
	101	THEA 241		
	103	THEA 233		
	105	THEA 345		
	201	THEA 242		
	211	THEA 381		
	212	THEA 382		

### LCCC courses not listed above are not transferable to King's College

LUCC cours	ses not transferable from these disciplines
ARC	Architectural Engineering
AUT	Automotive Technology
CAD	Computer -Aided Drafting & Design
CEL	Electrical Construction
CRC	Court Reporting
CST	Computer Systems & Security Technology
CUL	Culinary Arts
DAS	Dental Assisting
DHY	Dental Hygiene
DTT	Diesel Truck Technology
EDM	Engineering Design Technology
EET	Electronics Engineering Technology
EMS	Emergency Medical Services
ESL	English as a Second Language
FYE	First Year Experience
GET	General Engineering Technology
HAC,	
PLH	Plumbing, Heating & Air Conditioning Technology
HPE	Health, Physical Education
LAP	Legal Assisting, Paralegal
MRT	Music Recording Technology
OMT	Office Management Technology
PAS	Pastry Arts Management
RDG	Reading
RET	Real Estate
RTT	Respiratory Therapy
SUR	Surgical Technology
WEL	Welding

#### LCCC courses not transferable from these disciplines